

CITY OF ORLANDO  
PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACTS DIVISION  
SEALED BID TABULATION

IFB16-0095, January 7, 2016 2:00 p.m.  
Kaley-Eola Drainage Improvements, Project No. CIP0124\_P

Vendor's Name				Jordan Brothers Construction, LLC		C.E. James, Inc.		Central Florida Environmental Corp.	
Vendor's City & State:				Orlando, FL		Oviedo, FL		Winter Springs, FL	
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization And Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 119,400.83	\$ 119,400.83	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 190,000.00
2	Bonds, Indemnification, Insurance and Permits	1	LS	\$ 10,416.67	\$ 10,416.67	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 18,560.00	\$ 18,560.00
3	Maintenance Of Traffic	1	LS	\$ 12,082.16	\$ 12,082.16	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 13,900.00	\$ 13,900.00
4	Erosion And Sedimentation Control	1	LS	\$ 10,194.36	\$ 10,194.36	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
5	Clearing And Grubbing	0.79	AC	\$ 33,629.44	\$ 26,567.26	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 55,300.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 16,432.00
6	Bypass Pumping, F&I	1	LS	\$ 103,785.96	\$ 103,785.96	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 63,000.00
7	Excavation, Embankment And Grading	1	LS	\$ 18,079.64	\$ 18,079.64	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00
8	Stabilization, Type B	4320	SY	\$ 3.62	\$ 15,638.40	\$ 5.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 36,720.00
9	Base, Graded Crushed Aggregate, 8"	3331	SY	\$ 17.64	\$ 58,758.84	\$ 24.00	\$ 79,944.00	\$ 20.40	\$ 67,952.40
10	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC A	260	TN	\$ 183.29	\$ 47,655.40	\$ 168.00	\$ 43,680.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 44,200.00
11	Remove, Store & Replace Street Brick	990	SY	\$ 40.04	\$ 39,639.60	\$ 42.00	\$ 41,580.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,920.00
12	INLET, CURB, TYPE P-3, <10'	6	EA	\$ 6,487.19	\$ 38,923.14	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 43,200.00
13	INLET, CURB, TYPE P-4, <10'	2	EA	\$ 6,487.19	\$ 12,974.38	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 15,200.00
14	INLET, CURB, TYPE P-5, <10'	1	EA	\$ 7,935.28	\$ 7,935.28	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00
15	Inlet, Curb, Type P-6, <10'	1	EA	\$ 6,585.45	\$ 6,585.45	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00
16	MANHOLE (TYPE P-8) (<10')	2	EA	\$ 5,605.67	\$ 11,211.34	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 10,800.00
17	Inlets, Curb, Type J-3, <10'	2	EA	\$ 6,929.36	\$ 13,858.72	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 19,600.00
18	Inlets, Curb, Type J-4, <10'	1	EA	\$ 10,696.35	\$ 10,696.35	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00
19	Inlet, Curb, Type J-5, <10'	1	EA	\$ 7,688.40	\$ 7,688.40	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00
20	Inlets, Curb, Type J-6, <10'	1	EA	\$ 7,688.40	\$ 7,688.40	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 8,600.00
21	Stormwater Baffle Box	1	EA	\$ 68,572.42	\$ 68,572.42	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 72,000.00
22	Manhole, Sanitary, Type P8-T, 4' Dia., 6'-8'	5	EA	\$ 5,449.89	\$ 27,249.45	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
23	Connect To Existing Manhole Or Inlet	1	EA	\$ 2,112.57	\$ 2,112.57	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
24	Connect To Existing Sanitary Manhole	2	EA	\$ 3,167.27	\$ 6,334.54	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
25	Pipe, Culvert, Concrete, Class III, SS, 18"	823	LF	\$ 59.97	\$ 49,355.31	\$ 100.00	\$ 82,300.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 105,344.00
26	LASER PROFILE STORM SEWER VIDEO	338	LS	\$ 68.22	\$ 23,058.36	\$ 125.00	\$ 42,250.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 47,320.00
27	Pipe, Culvert, Concrete, Class III, SS, 24"	1	LF	\$ 4,912.94	\$ 4,912.94	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
28	Curb & Gutter, Concrete, Type F	2400	LF	\$ 20.88	\$ 50,112.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 52,800.00
29	Concrete Curb, 6" X16" Vertical	200	LF	\$ 19.65	\$ 3,930.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 4,600.00
30	Concrete Sidewalk, 4"	83	SY	\$ 39.30	\$ 3,261.90	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,735.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,905.00
31	Concrete Driveway, 6"	402	SY	\$ 49.13	\$ 19,750.26	\$ 52.00	\$ 20,904.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,080.00
32	Curb, Ramp, ADA, 6" Concrete	40	SY	\$ 125.28	\$ 5,011.20	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 2,880.00

CITY OF ORLANDO  
 PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACTS DIVISION  
 SEALED BID TABULATION

IFB16-0095, January 7, 2016 2:00 p.m.  
 Kaley-Eola Drainage Improvements, Project No. CIP0124\_P

Vendor's Name				Jordan Brothers Construction, LLC		C.E. James, Inc.		Central Florida Environmental Corp.	
Vendor's City & State:				Orlando, FL		Oviedo, FL		Winter Springs, FL	
33	Sodding, Match Existing	2192	SY	\$ 5.73	\$ 12,560.16	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,960.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 9,864.00
34	2" Plug Valve ASM W/Box	1	EA	\$ 2,484.72	\$ 2,484.72	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
35	6" PLUG VALVE ASM W/BOX	1	EA	\$ 3,152.88	\$ 3,152.88	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
36	Utility Pipe, F&I, PVC, Water/Sewer, 8"-19.9"	975	LF	\$ 99.59	\$ 97,100.25	\$ 200.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 108,225.00
37	20" PVC Sewer	20	LF	\$ 151.81	\$ 3,036.20	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00
38	Service Lateral W/ Cleanout, Sanitary, F&I, 4"	400	LF	\$ 59.88	\$ 23,952.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 26,000.00
39	Thermoplastic, Solid, Yellow, 6" Wide	250	LF	\$ 2.46	\$ 615.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,000.00
40	Thermoplastic, Standard, Solid, Yellow, 12"	30	LF	\$ 4.91	\$ 147.30	\$ 11.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 330.00
41	Thermoplastic, Standard, Solid, White, 24"	71	LF	\$ 9.83	\$ 697.93	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,562.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,562.00
42	Retro-Reflective Pavement Markers	8	EA	\$ 4.91	\$ 39.28	\$ 21.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 160.00
43	Project Identification Sign	2	EA	\$ 1,842.36	\$ 3,684.72	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00
<b>Vendors Total</b>				\$ 990,899.88		\$ 1,049,863.00		\$ 1,140,454.40	
<b>Calculated Total</b>					\$ 990,911.97		\$ 1,049,863.00		\$ 1,140,854.40
<b>Bid Form (00300-7) Signed:</b>				YES		YES		YES	
<b>Bid Bond (10% of Base Bid) (00300-8-10):</b>				YES		YES		YES	
<b>Affidavit of Non-Collusion (00310-1)</b>				YES		YES		YES	
<b>Affidavit of Present &amp; Future Compliance MWBE (00320)</b>				YES		YES		YES	
<b>Present &amp; Future Compliance Res. Contractor's (00330)</b>				YES		YES		YES	
<b>Cert. of Contractor's Health Benefits Program (00340)</b>				YES		YES		NO	
<b>Cert. of Contractor's Health Benefits Program (00360)</b>				YES		YES		YES	
<b>Questionnaire (00420)</b>				NO		YES		YES	
<b>M/WBE Utilization Plan</b>				YES		YES		NO	
<b>Addendum No. One (1) Acknowledged:</b>				YES		YES		YES	